CLUSTER UNIVERSITY SRINAGAR



Gogji-Bagh, Srinagar-190008

 Website: www.cusrinagar.edu.in
 E-mail: info@cusrinagar.edu.in

P.G. ADMISSION NOTIFICATION No. 6 (Session: 2020-21)

On-Line Applications are invited, from the eligible candidates for appearing in Entrance Test for Admission to below mentioned, 2-Year PG Programmes for the Academic Session- 2020-21:-

S.No	Programme	Intake Capacity		Min. required percentage		Eligibility
		General Category	Self- Finance	Open Merit	Reserved Category	
1	Education	40	12	45%	40%	Three years B.A with education as one of the subject or B.A/B.SC/B.COM with B.Ed
2	M. Ed	80	24	45%	40%	B. Ed from a recognized educational Institute /University.
3	Geography	20	06	55%	50%	Three years B.A/B.Sc with Geography as one of the subject.

Candidates having passed the qualifying examination (Bachelors) with the required percentage, given above, are eligible for the PG programmes of the Cluster University, Srinagar.

Selection/Admission Procedure:

- All programmes are full-time regular courses for the specified duration.
- Candidates are required to fill-up their application forms online available on the University website www.cusrinagar.edu.in. Candidates should read and follow the instructions, available on the website carefully before filling-up the relevant fields/columns of the application form.
- A candidate has to deposit Rs. 250/ as registration fee and Rs. 500/ fee for the subject specific Entrance Test.
- A candidate can apply for more than one programme, if eligible as per admission norms, by making extra payment of Rs. 500/ subject.
- The admission of the candidates shall be made on the basis of their merit obtained in the Entrance Test, to be conducted by Cluster University Srinagar. The Entrance Test shall comprises of Multiple Choice Questions (MCQ's).
- There will be "Negative Marking" of 0.25 marks for every wrong answer.
- The syllabus of the Entrance Test is available on the university website www.cusrinagar.edu.in.
- While making selections, reservation policy shall be in accordance with the rules and orders in vogue. However, category certificate shall not be entertained after the closing date for submission of application forms.

Important Dates:

- i. Submission of online Application Forms 10-10-2020
- ii.Last date for submission of Application
Forms along with Entrance Test Fee:18-10-2020

Submission of On-Line Application Forms:

The candidates are advised to follow the bellow mentioned steps for filling their on-Line application Forms.

Step-1	Visit <u>www.cusrinagar.edu.in</u> and click on link Admission. Read important instructions/eligibility criteria for Registration carefully before Submission of Form.					
Step-2	Choose the programme applied for then Click on Proceed.					
Step-3	Enter the required Details and upload your latest Passport size photograph(70 kb), Fill all the required field in the Application Form					
Step-4	Deposit Entrance Fee.					
Setp-5	The Preview of the Application Form can be viewed in new browser tab, if all details are correct, click on "Submission" Button. If there is still any correction in the Forms details, please return to previous browser tab and make corrections (if required) then click "Final Submit" Button.					

Preview of the Application Form successfully submitted shall be mailed on candidates registered E.mail address. No changes are allowed after form is submitted.

Sd/-Assistant Registrar (Coordinator Admissions)

No: CUS/Adm/PG /2020/3416-26 **Dated:** 10-10-2020

Copy to the:-

- 1. Secretary, Higher Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Srinagar;
- 2. Dean Academic Affairs for information;
- 3. Principals of the constituent colleges for information;
- 4. Controller of Examinations for information;
- 5. Joint Director Information, Srinagar for publication of the notice in the two leading Newspapers of Kashmir Province;
- 6. FA/CAO for information;
- 7. In-charge I.T. Section for uploading on the university website;